

Changes to legislation: Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, Cross Heading: The Treatment of Offenders (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

^{F1}SCHEDULE 5

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 5 entries repealed (15.10.2002 for specified purposes, 3.4.2006 for specified purposes, 12.4.2010 for specified purposes) by [Justice \(Northern Ireland\) Act 2002 \(c. 26\)](#), s. 87(1), [Sch. 13](#); [S.R. 2002/319](#), art. 2, [Sch.](#); [S.R. 2006/124](#), art. 2, [Sch. para. 11\(f\)](#); [S.R. 2010/113](#), art. 2, [Sch. para. 21\(i\)](#)

PART II

SPECIFIC AMENDMENTS

(2) ACTS OF THE IRISH PARLIAMENT AND PARLIAMENT OF NORTHERN IRELAND

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1** The text of Sch. 5 Pt. II(2)(3) is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and, except as specified, does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991

The Treatment of Offenders (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 ^{M1}

Marginal Citations

- M1** [S.I. 1976/226 \(N.I. 4\)](#).

In Articles ^{F1} . . . , 5(3)(a), ^{F1} . . . ^{F1} . . . ^{F1} . . . ^{F1} . . . for the words “a court of assize or county court” wherever they occur substitute the words “the Crown Court”.

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 5 Pt. II: entries relating to arts. 2, 9, 10, 14 and 15 of the Treatment of Offenders (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 repealed (1.1.1998) by [S.I. 1996/3160](#), art. 58(3), [Sch. 7](#)

In Article 3(4) for the words “a court of assize or county court” substitute the words “the Crown Court”.

Changes to legislation: *Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, Cross Heading: The Treatment of Offenders (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

In Article 3(5) for the words “a court under paragraph (4), that court” substitute the words “under paragraph (4), the Crown Court”.

In Article 5(1)(b) for the words “or county borough” substitute the words “court division”.

In Article 5(3)(b) for the words “the court referred to in sub-paragraph (a)” substitute the words “the Crown Court”.

In Article 5(4) for the words “such court of assize or county court as it considers convenient” substitute the words “the Crown Court”.

In Articles 9(3)(b), 9(4), 10(2) and 10(3) for the words “the court of assize or county court, as the case may be” wherever they occur substitute the words “the Crown Court”.

In Article 9(4) for the words “that court of assize or county court” substitute the words “the Crown Court”. ^{F2} . . .

Textual Amendments

F2 Entry relating to Treatment of Offenders (Northern Ireland) Order 1976, art. 14 repealed by [S.I. 1989/1344 \(N.I. 15\)](#), art. 14(2), [Sch. 2](#)

In Article 15(3) for the words “the court of assize or county court” substitute the words “the Crown Court” and for the words “the court of assize or county court, as the case may be” substitute the words “that court”.

Changes to legislation:

Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, Cross Heading: The Treatment of Offenders (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 14(1)(1A) substituted for s. 14(1) by [2002 c. 26 Sch. 12 para. 13](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 5 repealed (3.4.2006) without ever being in force by 2005 c. 4, Sch. 5 para. 125, Sch. 18 Pt. 3; S.I. 2006/1014, art. 2, Sch. 1 paras. 12(f), 30(c))
- s. 106(3A) inserted by [2011 c. 24 \(N.I.\) s. 89\(1\)](#)